

Office of the Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, Special Court (E.C. Act.),

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Special - 107 of 2019 (R-107/2019)

CNR NO-WBDD01-002021-2019

Sri Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (JO Code-WB00902)

Order No-07

16-04-2021

Prosecution files hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accd Mominul Mondal filesa petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is allowed.

Charge sheet No. 220/2019 dt.31-12-2019 u/s-135(i)(a) of Electricity Act-2003 has been received already.

Prima facie case u/s- 135(i)(a) of Electricity Act-2003 is apparent and **cognizance** is taken for commission of offence u/s-135(i)(a) of Electricity Act-2003 against the accused person.

Fix- **17-07-2021** for appearance , copy and consideration of charge.
D/c by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Special Court (Elec. Act), D/D at Balurghat.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Special Court (Elec. Act), D/D at Balurghat.