

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Special Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Special Case No. 107/2019 (Computer Registration)
CNR No.WBDD01-002021-2019
Present :- Nachiketa Bera (J.O Code No.WB 00853).

Order No.16
25.01.2024

Sole accused **Mominul Mandal** on bail is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

The Ld. P.P-in-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Record is taken up for framing of charge.

Heard both sides. Perused the materials on record and C.D.

Prima facie it appears that the accused committed an offence punishable U/S.135(1)(a) of the Electricity Act.

The contents of charge, as stated, was read over and explained to the accused person to which she pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Formal charge is written in separate form and attached herewith.

Fix 01.04.2024 for evidence of CSW No.1 & 2.

Issue Summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Judge (under Electricity Act)-
cum-ADJ, Special Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur
J.O. Code-WB00853**

**Judge (under Electricity Act)-
cum-ADJ, Special Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur
J.O. Code-WB00853**