

*In the Court of the Add. Dist. and Sess. Judge, Special Court  
(E.C. Act.), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

**Special Case No. –107 /2019 (R-)**

*CNR NO-WBDD01-002021-2019*

***Present: Shri. M.K. Prasad, ((JO Code WB00779) in-charge.***

**Order No-23**

**07-08-2025**

P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for filling Report from the I.O. Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira. The sole accused on Court Bail is absent by filing a petition with a prayer for time. Perused the petition. Considered and prayer is allowed.

A report along with a photo copy of seizure list has been received from one ASI of Dilip Kr. Mondal of Kumarganj P.S. which is kept with the case record.

Fix- 06-01-2026 for report from I.O.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

ADJ-III, in-ch. of  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.